1. General description
The SSTUM32865 is a 1.8 V 28-bit 1 : 2 register specifically designed for use on two rank
by four (2R × 4) and similar high-density Double Data Rate 2 (DDR2) memory modules. It
is similar in function to the JEDEC-standard 14-bit DDR2 register, but integrates the
functionality of the normally required two registers in a single package, thereby freeing up
board real-estate and facilitating routing to accommodate high-density Dual In-line
Memory Module (DIMM) designs.
The SSTUM32865 also integrates a parity function, which accepts a parity bit from the

n 400 MT/s to 800 MT/s high-density (for example, 2 rank by 4) DDR2 registered DIMMs
n DDR2 Registered DIMMs (RDIMM) desiring parity checking functionality
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Solder process Package
Name Description Version
SSTUM32865ET/G Pb-free (SnAgCu solder ball
compound)
TFBGA160 plastic thin fine-pitch ball grid array package;
160 balls; body 9 × 13 × 0.7 mm
SOT802-2
SSTUM32865ET/S Pb-free (SnAgCu solder ball
compound)
TFBGA160 plastic thin fine-pitch ball grid array package;
160 balls; body 9 × 13 × 0.7 mm
SOT802-2
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Topside mark Temperature range
SSTUM32865ET/G SSTUM32865ET Tamb = 0 °C to +70 °C
SSTUM32865ET/S SSTUM32865ETS Tamb = 0 °C to +85 °C
SSTUM32865_1 © NXP B.V. 2007. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 19 September 2007 3 of 28
NXP Semiconductors SSTUM32865
1.8 V DDR2-800 registered buffer with parity
5. Functional diagram
Fig 1. Functional diagram of SSTUM32865
D Q